middle or partition wall dividing said dwelling 
houses being the boundary;

ON the East by said Freemont Street; and
ON the West by a fifteen (15) feet wide alley.
CONTAINING in front on said Freemont 

Street twenty (20) feet and in depth of equal width 
Westward there from one hundred seventeen 
(117) feet six (6) inches to said fifteen (15) feet 
wide alley.

BEING KNOWN AS 3320 Fremont Street 
a/k/a 3320 Freemont Street, Laureldale, PA 
19605-2639.

Residential property
TAX PARCEL NO.: 57531805092292
TAX ACCOUNT: 57059300
SEE Deed Book 05226 Page 1549

[...]

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and 
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the southern curb 
line of South O’Neill Street and property now or 
late of Gertrude S. Lewis; thence South seventy-
nine and one-half degrees (79-1/2 degrees) East 
one hundred sixty-two feet (162 feet) to a post 
in the northern line of a ten feet (10 feet) wide 
alley; thence along said alley North one and 
one-half degrees East twenty feet (20 feet) more 
or less to a post a corner in line of property now 
or late of Catharine White; thence along said 
property North eighty degrees (80 degrees) West 
one hundred sixty-one feet nine inches (161 
feet 9 inches) to the southern curb line of South 
O’Neill Street; thence along said South O’Neill 
Street South eleven and one-half degrees (11-1/2 
degrees) West twenty feet (20 feet) to a post, the 
place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN

[...]

of one hundred twenty-five feet, four and one-
half inches (125’ 4-1/2”) from the intersection 
of the two building lines at the southwest corner 
of Windsor and Thorn Street, twenty-two feet, 
six inches (22’6”) to a point, thence South along 
property now or late of Anna Rebecca Menges 
one hundred thirty-six feet (136’) to a point, 
thence East along property now or late of John 
C. Miler parallel to Windsor Street, twenty-four 
feet (24’), thence along property now or late of 
Catherine G. Kendall, the three following courses 
and distances:

1) parallel to North Second Street, North 
thirteen feet (13’),

2) parallel to Windsor Street, West one foot 
six inches (1’6”), and

3) parallel to North Second Street, North one 
hundred twenty-three feet (123’) to the place of 
beginning.

TAX ID # 14-5307-50-65-3037
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES vested in Jose 

A. Ramos by Deed from Angel Sanchez and 
Lucidania Sanchez, husband and wife dated 
06/29/2006 recorded 07/14/2006 in the Berks 
County Recorder of Deeds in Instrument No.

[...]

direction along the West right-of-way line of 
Hawthorne Street on a line forming an interior 
angle of ninety degrees (90 degrees), with the last 
described line a distance of forty-two feet (42.00 
feet), to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING IN AREA five thousand forty 
square feet (5,040 s.f.) of land.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED 
IN Eusebio M. Trinidad and Maria L. Trinidad, 
h/w, by Deed from The Belovich Group, dated 
05/09/2006, recorded 05/10/2006 in Book 4873, 
Page 1494.

BEING KNOWN AS 3584 Hawthorne 
Avenue, Reading, PA 19605-1802.

[...]

by another fifteen (15 feet) feet wide alley, and 
being situate on the West side of Arlington Street, 
between Bellevue and Elizabeth Avenues, and 
containing in front or width on said Arlington 

Street twenty (20 feet) feet and in depth of equal 
width one hundred seventeen feet six inches 
(117 feet 6 inches) to said fifteen (15 feet) feet 
wide alley.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED 
IN Russell I. Hepner, Jr., by Deed from Grace E. 
Conrad, dated 11/06/1995, recorded 11/24/1995 
in Book 2685, Page 1422.

BEING KNOWN AS 3416 Arlington Street,

[...]

bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the middle of a 
public road leading from Christ’s Church to 
the public road leading from Reading to Grill, 
said point being North twenty-two (22) degrees 
seventeen and one-half (17 1/2) minutes West a 
distance of two hundred eighty-four (284) feet 
no (0) inches from a spike, a corner in common 
between property belonging now or late of Martin 
Gerhard and property now or late of Paul Ulrich 
(formerly James H. Kitzmiller); thence from the 
first mentioned point and along the middle of said